
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 222-0463

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:4/25/2022 Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure
Committee

On agenda: Final action:5/16/2022 5/16/2022

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Agreement between the City and County of Denver and Neverest
Equipment Company LLC for one (1) Mathieu Azura Flex sweeper to support DOTI operations
citywide, with funding provided through a companion capital lease purchase agreement with
JPMorgan Chase Bank.
Approves a zero-dollar purchase agreement with Neverest Equipment Company, LLC for one (1)
Mathieu Azura Flex sweeper to support DOTI operations citywide, with $234,554 in funding provided
through a companion capital lease purchase agreement with JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A. (DOTI-
202262303-00). The last regularly scheduled Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 6-
6-22. The Committee approved filing this item at its meeting on 5-3-22.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR22-0463 2022 Resolution Neverest Equipment, 2. Fleet Equipment Exhibit A 3.29.22, 3. 22-0463
Filed Resolution_Neverest Equipment Company LLC_202262303-00, 4. 22-0463
Agr_NeverestEquipmentCompany,LLC_202262303-00, 5. 22-0463 Filed Resolution_Neverest
Equipment Company LLC, 6. 22-0463 - signed

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President5/16/2022 2

adoptedCity Council5/16/2022 2 Pass

approved by consentLand Use, Transportation &
Infrastructure Committee

5/3/2022 2 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 4/26/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

